



Category			Approval				
	Series 200: Board Governance and Operations	[Effective	Admini	stration	Board	
			2/22/10	12/4/09		2/22/10	
			Revised		For	For Review	
8		8/14/2	/23		2027		
EGAL STATUS						MTC 201	

LEGAL STATUS

The State of South Dakota authorizes Mitchell Technical College to provide educational programs in South Dakota. The South Dakota Board of Technical Education and Mitchell School District 17-2 Board derive their authority from the Constitution of the State of South Dakota, from acts of the State Legislature, and from the electorate of the district.

As established by law, the Mitchell School District 17-2 Board shall retain all powers not expressly given to the State Board of Technical Education in the governing of Mitchell Technical College.

South Dakota Board of Technical Education policies relating to board governance and operations (Series 100: Board Operations and Series 200: Governance and Policy) apply de jure to Mitchell Technical College.

Mitchell School District 17-2 Board policies relating to board governance and operations (Series 200 of the Mitchell School District 17-2 Policy and Procedure Manual, excluding policies 208, 233 and 235) apply de jure to Mitchell Technical College.

Legal References: South Dakota Codified Law 13-39-A; 13-48-36 South Dakota Administrative Rules 24:59:01

8/14/23 - Clarified the dual governance structure for technical colleges in South Dakota and the legal references for such governance. Added Policy 208 to the Mitchell School Board policies that do not apply to MTC.